Attorney Docket No. CHNI.103498		
Form PTO-1595 RECORL 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	-20 -2004 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	02862902 Coord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): James Fackler, Deepa Deendar, Amy Francois, Michelle Moseman, and Stephanie Rogers	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cerner Innovation, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance:	10/14/01	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 5750 West 95th St., Suite 310	
As to Fackler, October 4, 2004. As to Deendar, September 20, 2004. As to Francois, October 13, 2004. Execution Date: As to Moseman, September 21, 2004.	City: Overland Park State: KS Zip: 66207 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
As to Rogers, September 24, 2004.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/767,319; filed 01/29/2004	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Jean M. Dickman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}	
Internal Address: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.	✓ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:2555 Grand Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:	
	10 2112	
City: Kansas City, State: MO Zip: 64108-2613		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Jean M. Dickman, Reg. No. 48,538 October 15, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
DBYRHE 00000170 10767319 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
40.00 Wail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JAMES FACKLER of 318 Overhill Road, Baltimore, County of Baltimore City, in the State of Maryland (21210), DEEPA DEENDAR of 14127 W 54th Street, Shawnee, County of Johnson, in the State of Kansas (66216), AMY FRANCOIS of 241 NE Hidden Ridge Lane, Lee's Summit, County of Jackson, in the State of Missouri (64064), MICHELLE MOSEMAN of 311 NW 110 Terrace, Kansas City, County of Clay, State of Missouri (64155), and STEPHANIE ROGERS of 8421 NE 109th Court, Kansas City, County of Clay, in the State of Missouri (64157) have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHOD IN A COMPUTER SYSTEM FOR MANAGING A NUMBER OF ATTACHMENTS ASSOCIATED WITH A PATIENT

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 10/767,319, filed January 29, 2004, for which application claims the benefit of U. S. Provisional Application No. 60/443,380, filed January 29, 2003; and

WHEREAS, CERNER INNOVATION, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 5750 West 95th Street, Suite 310, Overland Park, in the County of Johnson, in the State of Kansas (66207), is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, JAMES C. FACKLER, DEEPA DEENDAR, AMY FRANCOIS, MICHELE MOSEMAN, and STEPHANIE ROGERS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said CERNER INNOVATION, INC., the full and exclusive right, title and

1477560v1

Page 1 of 3

interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissnes of said Letters Parent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said CERNER INNOVATION, INC. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Date

9/20/04

Date

10/13/04

JAMES FACKLER

DEEPA DEENDAR

AMY FRANCOIS

1477560×1

Page 3 of 3

9	-21	-04
	E	

Date

9-24-04

Date

Muheue Mesemon

MICHELLE MOSEMAN

STEPHANIE ROGERS)

1477560v1

RECORDED: 10/18/2004

Page 3 of 3